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Appropriations for Public Works Services-.

CLASS XXII.-PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.
—_ ■

!
Item.

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC HEALTH— continued. 1920-21.

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

VOTE No. 49—continued.
Hospitals and Chabitablb Institutions— continued.

Gisborne, Townley St. Helens
Invercargill, Ss. Helens
Otaki Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium
Eotorua Infectious Diseases Hospital
Eotorua, King George V Hospital
Te Waikato Sanatorium
Wanganui, St. Helens
Other hospital expenditure
Quarantine Stations—

Auckland
Lyttelton
Port Chalmers
Wellington

£

3,000
100

7,600
5,000

300
1,420
2,000
2,700

200

£

14
16
16
17

20,500
100

1,000
2,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 49
130,220

50,00i

MINISTER OF EDUCATION

VOTE No. 50.
School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings,

Fittings, Furniture, Apparatus, Lands, Sites,
Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1(1
11

etc. —

Public Schools
Training-colleges
Technical Schools
Secondary Schools
Universities
Native Schools
School for the Deaf, Simmer
Special Schools for the Feeble-minded
Industrial Schools and Probation Homes
Free Kindergartens
Grant to Auckland Education Board toward purchase

of Elam School of Art Building

100,000
1,000

75,000
37,000
22,C00
4,000

500
2,500
5,000
3,000

2,700

Total required for current year—Vote No. 50 ..

252,700
252,701

TOTAL CLASS XXII £621, :65
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