Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH—continued.	1920–21.	
	VOTE No. 49—continued.	£	£
	Hospitals and Charitable Institutions—continued.	2 200	
5	Gisborne, Townley St. Helens	3,000	•
6	Invercargill, St. Helens	100	
7	Otaki Sanatorium	7,600	
8	Pukeora Sanatorium	5,000 300	
9	Rotorua Infectious Diseases Hospital	1,420	
10 11	Rotorua, King George V Hospital Te Waikato Sanatorium	$\frac{1,420}{2,000}$	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Wanganui, St. Helens	2,700	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Other hospital expenditure	200	
10	Quarantine Stations—	200	
14	Auckland	20,500	
$\overline{15}$	Lyttelton	100	
$\overline{16}$	Port Chalmers	1,000	İ
17	Wellington .	2,000	
		130,220	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 49	100,420	50,000
	MINISTER OF EDUCATION		
	VOTE No. 50.		
	School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings, Fittings, Furniture, Apparatus, Lands, Sites, Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,		
1	етс.— Public Schools	100,000	
$rac{1}{2}$	Training-colleges	1,000	
3	Technical Schools	75,000	
$\overset{\circ}{4}$	Secondary Schools .	37,000	
5	Universities	22,000	
6	Native Schools	4,000	
7	School for the Deaf, Sumner	500	
8	Special Schools for the Feeble-minded	2,500	
9	Industrial Schools and Probation Homes	5,000	
10	Free Kindergartens	3,000	
11	Grant to Auckland Education Board toward purchase of Elam School of Art Building	2,700	
		252,700	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 50		252,700
	TOTAL CLASS XXII	£621,	The second secon